NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

PATRIOTS REGULAR SEASON RECORD WHEN ...

1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 Total

W LIW LW/ LIW LW LW/ LW LIW LIW LIW LW LW/ LW LW LW LW Ll W L

Overall Record 10| 6] 6/10|11| 5[10| 6] 9| 7| 8| 8| 5/11|11| 5| 9| 7|14 2|14| 2|10| 6[12| 4|16| 0|11| 5] 1 1] 157|85
Home 5/ 313 5/6/ 2|6/ 2|6]25 3|3 5/6/25 3808 0[5 35 38 05 310 8536
Away 5/ 313 5/5 34 4,353/ 52 6[5 34 46/26/2[5 37 1806200 1] 72149
0 0

By Month 00
August 0o/ofoj0joO/Of1/0)0/ 0[]0/ 0Oj0O 0O]O OO 0OjOOjOj]OjO/O[fOjOjJOjOjfOjOJO OfF 10O
September 2 2[1]2[2]2]3]0]2 1300 412|312 2,2 02 12 1[3]0]2] 11 1] 3120
October 1) 3] 1) 4 3] 1| 1] 3] 2] 2] 3] 2|2 2|2 20 3[4 0] 4 1] 2| 2|4 05/ 031 37| 26
November 3] 1 3] 1 3] 1] 3] 2] 3, 2] 0| 3| 1] 3| 3] 1] 4]/ 1| 4/ 0| 4 0] 2| 2 2| 2[ 3] 0] 2| 3 40| 22
December 4, 0] 1] 3) 3 1] 2| 11 2] 2[ 1] 3] 2] 2] 4/ 0] 2 2| 4 0] 3] 1/ 4/ 0] 4/ 1] 5/ 0] 4 0 45| 16
January 0/ 0of0j0jO/Of0Oj0OjO/ OjJ1 0]00O]J1 0O/0O]0OjOOf1]0jJ0Oj1f0O]0OjJOjOjJO]O 31 1
0 0

vs. AFC 6/ 6] 6/ 6] 9 3|9 317 55 7|5 7] 8 4| 6] 6]11] 1|10| 2 7| 5| 8] 4/12| 0f 7| 5] 1 1]117|65
East 4, 4| 5| 3|1 6| 2| 7| 1| 4] 4] 2| 6] 2| 6] 6] 2| 4 2| 5 1| 5| 1 5 4/ 2|1 6/ 0 2| 1 1] 70|38
Central 1) 1) 1) 112 0[{1]1[{2]0]2]0]11]1 1 11, 5
West 1/ 110/ 2y 1) 1f1}1f1]1}1] 12 0111 3[1]0[{1]0]1] 3]0 111031 16| 16
North 1/ 0] 10/ 3] 1f{1]0[1]0]40]01 11, 2
South 0/ 1{4/ 0/ 1/0[{0/ 1311001 9 4
0 0

vs. NFC 4,0/ 0] 4) 2, 2|1 3|2 2[3]1]0] 431 3 13 14 03] 1] 40/, 4 040 40| 20
East 0/ 0[ 0/ 0] 2 2(0/0)0/ 0[310 00 0/0/0]3 1{0/0jojofojoj4a0ofo0o]oO 12| 4
Central 4/ 0( 0,0/ 0/ 0[1 30 0/0/0/0]400 5 7
West 0/ 0[ 0] 40/ 0[0] 0] 2 20/ 0/0/0]3 1000 0[4 00/ 0f0]0)J0/0Of40 13| 7
North 31110/, 0/ 0/ 0/ 0] 0]4 0[0/0]0O 71 1
South 0/ 0f0j0)JO/0Of3 100000 31 1
0 0

Playing Conditions 0 0
On Grass 6/ 5[4 78 3[8 46|47 5 4 9|8 56| 712 111 2] 7/ 6/ 5/ 4 1/ 0[ 31 96| 63
On Artificial Turf 4, 1] 2| 3|1 32| 223 3[1]3]12]3 03 0213 03 0] 7 0]15/]0] 8 41 1] 61|22
Outdoors 8| 6] 6| 8|10 5| 9| 5| 7| 6| 8] 7| 5| 9] 9| 5| 8| 7|12| 2|13] 2| 9| 6|11| 4|15| 0|11 5] 1 1]142|78
Indoors 2/ 000/ 2[1]0]1]1)2 110/ 110/ 2[2]0[1]0]2]/0]1 01/ 0/10[1]0]0]0 15| 7
0 0

Win Opening Coin Toss 70213 6|8 4 5 2|3 2/6/54 4526/ 5507 1[4 47 37,08 0]0 0] 840
Lose Opening Coin Toss 3| 4 3] 4 3| 1| 5/ 4 6| 5| 2|31 7[6]3]3] 2|9 2|7 16/ 2[5 1[9]0] 351 1] 72|45
Win OT Coin Toss 1/ 0/ 0/ 0f1]0)1/0[0/0)0Of 1[0 10/ 0[2 00 0]0/0O/00jO0OfOj]0OjJOO 5 2
Lose OT Coin Toss 0/0f0] 1) 0/ 0[0]1)0/ 1001 0/2 0/0/0]2 0[0[0j0jOjfOoj0OjojofjoOo]1 5 4
0 0

Scoring First 5/ 314/ 5/8 38 117 04 3|5 4946 3[9] 113/ 2 7/ 2) 9] 113/ 0] 8] 1] 0 1]115/34
Opponent Scores First 5/ 3[ 2532|252 74 50 7[2] 1] 3] 45 11 0] 3 4 3 3[3/0]3 41 0] 42/51
Leading at the Half 31212 2|8 19 2| 6] 1| 4 2| 2| 3[10] 1| 6/ O 9] 0J10| 1f 6| 0J11| 0Of13]| 0|10] O] O 1]109| 16
Tied at the Half 31002/ 0[{11/0/0/10{1]2]32[0[2)11[2/0]3/0[{0/100[1001 18] 10
Trailing at the Half 4, 4| 2| 8| 2 3] 1| 4 2 6/ 3] 4 0] 6] 1] 2|2 6|3 2[1] 1[4 51 4 2,01 41 0] 30|59
0 0

Leading After 3 Qtrs 7,11 3109/ 0/ 9] 2] 6] 1 7 1] 2| 3[10] 0) 6| Of11]| 0|13] 1| 8] 0|10 0|12/ 0] 9] O 122] 9
Tied after 3 Qtrs 0/Oof1 3]0/ 1f1]0) 1 1]0/ 11 0]0 0f1]1)20f1 0o/ofojoj1jof1]0 10| 7
Trailing after 3 Qtrs 3] 52702 40] 4 2 51 6|2 8 1]5/2]6]1 2,0 1] 2/ 6[2 43/ 0]1 1 1] 25|69
0 0

In Overtime 1/ 0/0 1f1{0)1 1[0 1)0[1[1]1) 2 0[2 02 0[0/0/0]0j0Oj0OjfOoj0joO1 10| 6
0 0

Outcomes of 7 pts or less 6/ 5 2 3[4 3|5 315 3[5 5|3 84 3[4 2|7 13 1[5 1|5 2|4 02 2]1 1] 6543
Outcomes of 3 pts or less 3/ 112/ 2| 3/0[4 11324 3[2 330301 1112 12 1301 2]1 0] 3818
0 0

Patriots Outgain Opposition 9 3| 41|17 2| 6|27 16| 40| 2] 6] 1] 6/ 1] 7 1| 9] 1 7| 1|11] 1J15/ 0] 9] 2| 1 1]110|24
Patriots Out-Rush Opposition | 4| 0 6| 3| 6] 3| 6| 2[ 5 1] 4] 1| 3| 2| 6] 1| 4] 0] 9| 1f11| 1] 6] 1] 9] 2[ 9/ 0] 9] 2 97| 20
Patriots Out-Pass Opposition |10| 3| 4| 3| 5| 3| 5| 4| 7| 1| 6| 5| 1| 6] 4| 2| 6] 3| 7| 1| 8] 0] 7| 1] 6| 1|15| 0 7] 1] 1 1] 99|35
0 0

+ Turnover Margin 5/ 04 0/ 6/ 1 7 0|5 3[4 115 47/ 1) 6/ 1{10/ 0] 9/ 0[ 5/ 0] 8/ 0]|12/ 0] 7| O 100] 11
- Tunover Margin 240 8] 33/ 143 2[2]5/05[3]3]2]5[32]22[253 31033 30| 54
Even Turnover Margin 31 2[2]2]2]1]2]2)1 2,220 2[1]1]1]1]10]3 0311 1[{3]0]12]1 1] 27|20
0 0

With 100-yard Rusher 0/0f6] 3] 1] 1[{2/1) 2 2[1 10 0/40/10]1 0[8 12/ 0f1]0]5 030 37, 9
With 300-yard Passer 3] 3] 1] 1] 4/ 0] 2] 1) 4 0] 3/ 3]0/ 1f1]0]2] 1202 04 01 18 0]2 1]1 0] 40|12
With 100-yard Receiver 51313/ 2] 2 01 3|6/ 1433 1[2]1]3 2[4/ 0)6/0[30)2 012/ 0]6]1]1 0] 6317
0 0

Opponent 100-yard Rusher 11500 2|3/ 2]12[3 3|1 310 2[2 326|102 11152 2[3 012 23| 38
Opponent 300-yard Passer 1/ 2] 1112 0[ 2] 1/ 1]0]1]0] 3 0] 3 1[2 0[2]0]2]0]2]2]2 11021 27| 9
Opponent 100-yard Receiver | 1| 3| 2| 2| 3| 2| 3| 2| 3| 1| 5/ 2 3/ 3] 3] 3] 1] 1/ 1)/ 0] 7] 0] 5| 3|/ 3/ 3] 3] 0] 2| 1 45| 26
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

Week

Offense
Total Rush

WEEK-BY-WEEK NFL/AFC RANKINGS

Pass

Defense

Total

Rush

Pass

Total

Offense
Rush

Pass

Total

Defense

Rush

Pass

W O NGOV A WNR

T O O O
NoOU A, WNERO

7 24
9 26

1
4

13
4

20
14

12
6

3
5

12
11

1
3

4
4

11
10

5
2

NFL SCORING RANKINGS

Offense Defense
Season Season

Week | Points Avg. Rank | Points Avg. Rank
1 25 25.0 8 24 24.0 T-21
2 9 17.0 T-21 16 20.0 16
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Points 34 | 40 |
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

Regular Season

Date Opponent

QUARTER-BY-QUARTER SCORING

3 4 OT Final

OT Final

Point
Differential

Overall
Record

09/14 Buffalo Bills
09/20 at New York Jets
09/27 Atlanta Falcons
10/04 Ravens

10/11 at Denver Broncos
10/18 Tennessee Titans
10/25 at Tampa Bay Buccaneers
11/08 Miami Dolphins
11/15 at Indianapolis Colts
11/22 New York Jets
11/30 at New Orleans Saints
12/06 at Miami Dolphins
12/13 Carolina Panthers
12/20 at Buffalo Bills

12/27 Jacksonville Jaguars
01/03 at Houston Texans

0 15 0 25
0 00 9

~N

1
-7

1-0
1-1

Regular Season Totals

16

10 13

10

0

40

Points By Halves

1st

2nd

oT

PATRIOTS
OPPONENTS

19
17

15
23

Pats Stats 9/29/2009



NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK
PATRIOTS REGULAR SEASON OFFENSE GAME-BY-GAME

g 0 o

s e 5 § & E E 5 ¢ - 2 : g| ¢

s 8 £ £ 5§ ¢ £ z % 2 3 £ £ £ 3 2| 3

€ £ § § ¢ 5§ £ &£ 5 3 ¢ :E B o2 g Z| §

[} © < [} T = [} = © F4 © © (8] [ n [ (7]
First Downs 28 18 46
Rushing 4 5 9
Passing 22 10 32
Penalty 2 3 5
Third Downs 16 15 31
Converted 10 5 15
Efficiency 62.5% 33.3% 48.4%
Fourth Downs 2 1 3
Converted 0 0 0
Efficiency 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total Net Yards 441 299 740
Plays 77 67 144
Avg./Play 5.7 4.5 5.1
Net Yards Rushing 73 83 156
Attempts 23 20 43
Avg./Rush 3.2 4.2 3.6
Touchdowns 1 0 1
Net Yards Passing 368 216 584
Sacks 1 0 1
Yards Lost 10 0 10
Gross Yards 378 216 594
Attempts 53 47 100
Completions 39 23 62
Pct. 73.6% 48.9% 62.0%
Touchdowns 2 0 2
Interceptions 1 1 2
Avg. Per Pass Play 6.8 4.6 5.8
Kickoffs-EZ-TB 5-4-1 4-2-0 9-6-1
Punts 1 6 7
Average 42.0 36.8 39.4
Had Blocked 0 0 0
FG-PATs Had Blocked 0-0 0-0 0-0
Penalties 6 11 17
Yards Lost 55 89 144
Fumbles 0 0 0
Fumbles Lost 0 0 0
Touchdowns 3 0 3
Rushing 1 0 1
Passing 2 0 2
Interception Return 0 0 0
Fumble Return 0 0 0
Punt Return 0 0 0
Kickoff Return 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0
Extra Points Made-Att 1-3 0-0 1-3
Kicking Made-Att 1-1 0-0 1-1
2-pt Rushing Made-Att 0-0 0-0 0-0
2-pt Passing Made-Att 0-2 0-0 0-2
Field Goals Attempted 3 3 6
Field Goals Made 2 3 5
Safeties 0 0 0
Points Scored 25 9 34
Time of Possession 37:08 30:50 33:59
Net Turnover Ratio 0 0 0
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2008 STATS PACK
OPPONENT REGULAR SEASON OFFENSE GAME-BY-GAME

ﬁ > B 2 g n

¥ 2 g 2 3 2 . 5

2 2 5§ & s E ¥ & = 5 2 3 g| e

e =z 8 2 & 3 E .- = £ =z E £ € & 3 £

€ 2 § = & £ & E £ = 2 £ 8 & £ 2 a

a4 ® 2 & ® Q& ® = ® 2 ® ® 8 ® 8 % a
First Downs 17 14 31
Rushing 5 4 9
Passing 10 10 20
Penalty 2 0 2
Third Downs 10 11 21
Converted 4 3 7
Efficiency 40.0% 27.3% 33.3%
Fourth Downs 1 0 1
Converted 1 0 1
Efficiency 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total Net Yards 276 254 530
Plays 48 55 103
Avg./Play 5.8 4.6 5.1
Net Yards Rushing 90 117 207
Attempts 19 31 50
Avg./Rush 4.7 3.8 4.1
Touchdowns 0 0 0
Net Yards Passing 186 137 323
Sacks 4 2 6
Yards Lost 26 26 52
Gross Yards 212 163 375
Attempts 25 22 47
Completions 15 14 29
Pct. 60.0% 63.6% 61.7%
Touchdowns 2 1 3
Interceptions 0 0 0
Avg. Per Pass Play 6.4 5.7 6.1
Kickoffs-EZ-TB 5-2-0 5-2-0 10-4-0
Punts 4 5 9
Average 428 41.8 42.3
Had Blocked 0 0 (1]
FG-PATs Had Blocked 0-0 0-0 0-0
Penalties 9 8 17
Yards Lost 71 55 126
Fumbles 3 2 5
Fumbles Lost 1 1 2
Touchdowns 3 1 4
Rushing 2 0 2
Passing 0 1 1
Interception Return 1 0 1
Fumble Return 0 0 (V]
Punt Return 0 0 0
Kickoff Return 0 0 (V]
Other (Blocked Return) 0 0 (1]
Extra Points Made-Att 3-3 1-1 4-4
Kicking Made-Att 3-3 1-1 4-4
2-pt Rushing Made-Att 0-0 0-0 0-0
2-pt Passing Made-Att 0-0 0-0 0-0
Field Goals Attempted 1 3 4
Field Goals Made 1 3 4
Safeties 0 0 (1]
Points Scored 24 16 40
Time of Possession 22:52  29:10 26:01
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

OFFENSE

DATE

OPPONENT

FIRST DOWNS

Total

Rush

Pass

PATRIOTS TEAM STATS GAME-BY-GAME

Pn

NET OFF.

Yds

Plays

RUSHING

Yds

Att Avg

Net

YL

PASSING
Gross  Att

Cmp Pct

TD Int

PENALTY

No

Yds

PUNTS
No Avg

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
12/27

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville

28
18

4
5

22
10

01/03 at Houston

2
3

441
299

77
67

73
83

23 3.2
20 4.2

368
216

10

378 53
216 47

39  73.6%
23  48.9%

2
0

1
1

6
11

55
89

1 420
6 36.8

Regular Season Totals

46 9 32

740 144

156 43 3.6

584

10

594 100

62 62.0%

2

2

17 144

7 394

DEFENSE

FIRST DOWNS

DATE

OPPONENT

Total

Rush

Pass

Pn

OPPONENTS TEAM STATS GAME-BY-GAME

NET OFF.

RUSHING

Yds

Plays

Yds

Att Avg

Net

S

YL

PASSING
Gross Attt

Cmp Pct

TD Int

PENALTY

No

Yds

PUNTS
No Avg

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
1227
01/03 at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

17
14

5
4

10
10

2
0

276
254

48
55

90
117

19 4.7
31 38

186
137

4
2

26
26

212 25
163 22

15 60.0%
14 63.6%

2
1

0
0

9
8

71
55

4 42.8
5 41.8

Regular Season Totals

31

20

530

103

207

50 4.1

52

375 47

29 61.7%

3

17

126

9 42.3

Pats Stats 9/29/2009




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

Date

Opponent

GAME-BY-GAME INDIVIDUAL PASSING STATS

Att Cmp Yds Pct

D Lg

Int S

Yds Rating

Yds

Tom Brady Brian Hoyer

Pct TD Lg Int

S Yds Rating

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
12/27

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville

53 39 378 73.6%
47 23 216 48.9%

01/03 at Houston

2 31
0 29

1 1 10
1 0 0

97.8
53.1

Regular Season Totals

100

62

594 62.0%

2 31

2

1

10

76.8

0 #DIV/0!

0

0 0 #HAH##

Career Totals

Date

Opponent

3753 2363 27040 63.0%

Att Cmp Yds Pct

199 91t

T Lg

86 203 1288

Int S

92.7

Yds Rating

0 #DIV/0!

0

0 0 ####

09/07
09/14 at
09/21
10/05 at
10/12 at
10/20
10/26
11/02 at
11/09
11/13
11/23 at
11/30
12/07 at
12/14 at
12/21
12/28 at

Kansas City
New York Jets
Miami

San Francisco
San Diego
Denver

St. Louis
Indianapolis
Buffalo

New York Jets
Miami
Pittsburgh
Seattle
Oakland
Arizona
Buffalo

o

Career Totals

(-]

Pats Stats 9/29/2009



NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

RECEIVING

Date

Opponent

No

GAME-BY-GAME INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING STATS (LISTED ALPHABETICALLY)

Yds Avg

Lg TD

No

Yds Avg

Lg 1D

No

Yds Avg

Lg TD

No Yds

Avg

Lg TD

Yds Avg

Lg

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
12/27
01/03 at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

4

141 118
24 6.0

31 0
9 0

12

93
Inactive

14 0

6
3

77 12.8
23 7.7

18 2
10 0

Inactive

8 98

12.3

29 0

51 8.5

16

Season Totals

16

165 10.3

31 0

12

93 7.8

9

100 11.1

8 98

12.3

29 0

54 7.7

16

Career Totals

RECEIVING

Date

Opponent

859

No

13366 15.6
oey Gallo

Yds Avg

82t 135

Lg TD

331

3554 10.7

Yds Avg

147

1798 12.2

Yds Avg

8 98

No Yds

12.3

Avg

29 0

Lg TD

433

No

3358 7.8

Yds Avg

52t

Lg

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at

11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
12/27
01/03 at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

53 10.6

19 0

1 14

14.0

14 0

Regular Season Totals

5

53 10.6

19 0

9 4.5

8 4.0

14.0

14 0

0 ####

Career Totals

RECEIVING

Date

Opponent

700

No

10763 15.4

Yds Avg

8it 77

Lg TD

319 11.4

Yds Avg

147

No

1513 10.3

Yds Avg

47 13

Lg TD

136 1002

No Yds

7.4

Avg

74 1

Lg TD

351  13.0

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
12/27
01/03 at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive
Incative

Season Totals

0 ##+#

0 #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!

0 0 ####

0| O

Career Totals

37 123

20 0

54 6.8

0 #DIV/0!

286 2361

8.3

78t

Pats Stats 9/29/2009
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

RUSHING

Date

Opponent

GAME-BY-GAME INDIVIDUAL RUSHING STATS(LISTED ALPHABETICALLY)

Avg Lg TD

No

Yds

Avg Lg TD

No Yds Avg Lg TD

No Yds

Avg Lg TD

No Yds Avg Lg TD

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
12/27
01/03 at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

9 25 28 6 1
58 13 0

32
23

32 11 0
38 12 0

3 7 23 4 0
3 8 27 3 0

1 9
1 2

9.0 9
20 2

0
0

2 4 20 3 0

g Season Totals

17 71 42 13 1

16

34 12 0

6 15 25 4 0

2 11

55 9

2 4 20 3 0

Career Totals

RUSHING

Date

Opponent

2445 11342 4.6 80t 63

No Yds Avg Lg TD

304

1728

4.3 59t 12

783 3185 4.1 45t 14

278 544

2.0 19

617 2584 4.2 35 24

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
12/27
01/03 at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

Inactive

Regular Season Totals

0 0 #### 0

Career Totals

74 275 3.7 15 5

Pats Stats 9/29/2009



NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

Date [

GAME-BY-GAME INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATS

TACKLES TABULATED FROM COACHING GRADES DURING THE REGULAR SEASON

Gary Guyton

Yds

QH Int Yds

PD FF_FR SpT T ut A

Brandon Meriweather
Yds QH Int Yds PD FF_FR SpT

Ty Warren

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF _FR SpT

09/14 Buffalo

09/20 at New York Jets
09/27 Atlanta

10/04 Ravens

10/11 at Denver
10/18 Tennessee
10/25 at Tampa Bay
11/08 Miami

11/15 at Indianapolis
11/22 New York Jets
11/30 at New Orleans
12/06 at Miami

12/13 Carolina
12/20 at Buffalo

12/27 Jacksonville
01/03 at Houston

A
1
6

0.0
0.00

0.0
0.00

0 0 0
0 0 0

00
00

0
0

0 9 6 3 00 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 3 1 2 00 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 ©0 0

0.0
1.0

0.0 0 0 0
9.0 1 0 0

00 0 O
00 0 O

Regular Season Totals

17

10

7

0.0

0.0

0 0 0 00
0 3 0

0
2

0 12 7 5 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 2 0

11

7

7

1.0

9.0 1 0 0
0 0

oo

0
6

o|o|

0
7

Career Totals

Date [

43

T

32

11

0.0

0.0

NA 0

Jarvis Green

Yds

QH Int Yds

PD FF_FR SpT T

107 82 25 2.0 19.0 0 4 25 12 30
Shawn Springs
Yds QH Int Yds PD FF_FR SpT

450

T

262

ut

188  20.5

A

126.0 NA
Tully Banta-Cain
Yds QH Int Yds P

FF_FR SpT

09/14 Buffalo

09/20 at New York Jets
09/27 Atlanta

10/04 Ravens

10/11 at Denver
10/18 Tennessee
10/25 at Tampa Bay
11/08 Miami

11/15 at Indianapolis
11/22 New York Jets
11/30 at New Orleans
12/06 at Miami

12/13 Carolina
12/20 at Buffalo

12/27 Jacksonville
01/03 at_Houston

2
7

A
2
3

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1 0 0
0 0 0

00
00

0
0

A
0 6 6 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 3 2 1 00 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 ©0 0

5
2

7
1

1
1

2.0
0.0

D FF
16.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 1 0 0 00 o0 0

Regular Season Totals

7

5

0.0

0.0

1 0

9 8 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2

2.0

16.0 3 0 0
1

Career Totals

Date O

9
287

175

T UT

112 27.0

175.0

0 00
N 0 0 4 9

Leigh Bodden

Yds

QH_Int Yds

0
6

PD FF_FR SpT

1 671 576 95 85 53.5 NA 32 421 137 5 6 17
James Sanders
T uT Yds QH Int Yds PD FF_FR SpT

49

A

14.0

wlo

0
78.0 NA 1 4
Vince Wilfork

Yds QH Int Yds PD F

09/14 Buffalo

09/20 at New York Jets
09/27 Atlanta

10/04 Ravens

10/11 at Denver
10/18 Tennessee
10/25 at Tampa Bay
11/08 Miami

11/15 at Indianapolis
11/22 New York Jets
11/30 at New Orleans
12/06 at Miami

12/13 Carolina
12/20 at Buffalo

12/27 Jacksonville
01/03 at Houston

6
1

7
0

2
1

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0O 0 0 10
0O 0 0 00

0
1

A
0 5 4 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 2 1 1 00 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0

0
0

0.0
0.0

D
0.0 0.0 0 0 0
0

F
0 0 0
0.0 0 0 0 1

Regular Season Totals

7

0

1

0.0

0.0

0 0 0 00

1

0 7 5 2 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7

0

0.0

0.0 0 0 0

Career Totals

Date O

294

215

T UT

73

0.0

0.0

NA 13 132 58 58

Jonathan Wilhite

Yds

6

30( 205

0
149 56 1.0 5.0 NA 5 103 10 1 0 21
Mike Wright
T uT Yds QH Int Yds PD FF_FR SpT

7
306

T

172

134

A

515}

36.0  NA 0 0
Adalius Thomas
Yds QH Int Yds P

QH Int Yds

PD FF_FR SpT

09/14 Buffalo

09/20 at New York Jets
09/27 Atlanta

10/04 Ravens

10/11 at Denver
10/18 Tennessee
10/25 at Tampa Bay
11/08 Miami

11/15 at Indianapolis
11/22 New York Jets
11/30 at New Orleans
12/06 at Miami

12/13 Carolina
12/20 at Buffalo

12/27 Jacksonville
01/03 at Houston

7
2

3
2

A
1
0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0O 0 0 10
0O 0 0 00

0
0

A
1 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 5 1 4 10 17.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

7
1

1
0

1.0
0.0

D
10.0 2 0 0 1
0.0 0 0 0 0

Regular Season Totals

0.0

0.0

0 0 0

1 5 1 4 1.0 17.0 1 0 1 1

7

1

1.0

10.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Career Totals

Date [o]

0.0

0.0

0 1 16

Brandon McGowan

Yds

QH Int Yds Pl

0 0 0
59.0 NA 0 0 1 4 2 9
Pierre Woods

Yds QH Int Yds

5 113 69 44 50

PD _FF_FR SpT

5
558

T

375

ut

183 51.0 360.0 NA 7

A

185 63 17 6 79
Derrick Burgess

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF_FR SpT

09/14 Buffalo

09/20 at New York Jets
09/27 Atlanta

10/04 Ravens

10/11 at Denver
10/18 Tennessee
10/25 at Tampa Bay
11/08 Miami

11/15 at Indianapolis
11/22 New York Jets
11/30 at New Orleans
12/06 at Miami

12/13 Carolina
12/20 at Buffalo

12/27 Jacksonville
01/03 at Houston

A
0
0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

D
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
2 2 0 00 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 ©0 1

2
1

2
0

0
1

1.0
0.0

0.0 1 0 0
0.0 0 0 0

00 0 ©
00 0 O

Regular Season Totals

0.0

0.0

0 0

2 4 3 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1

3

2

1

1.0

0.0 1

Career Totals

119

78

a1

0.0

0.0

ufo
ufo
ol

NA 2

ol

£y
) w)

0
18 35 25 10 1.0 50 NA 0 0 1 1 0

230

189

a1

48.0

ofe
ofe
o[
ulo
ENES
olo

2950 NA

Pats Stats 9/29/2009



NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2008 STATS PACK

Date

o

GAME-BY-GAME INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATS

TABULATED FROM COACHING GRADES DURING THE REGULAR SEASON

Darius Butler

T

ut

A

Ron Brace
Yds

A

Brett Locket
Yds

QH Int Yds PD FF _FR SpT

09/14
09/20
09/27
10/04
10/11
10/18
10/25
11/08
11/15
11/22
11/30
12/06
12/13
12/20
12/27
01/03

at

at

at

at

at
at

at

at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

A S Yds QH Int Yds PD FF_FR SpT
0 00 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

0 00 0.0 0 0 0 00 o0 0

1

0

1

0.0 0.0 0

0

0

0 0

0

0

S
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0 0 0 0 0

0

0

QH Int Yds PD FF_FR SpT
0 0 0 0 0 0 2

1

Regular Season Totals

0 00 0.0 0 0 0
0 0

o|o|

0
0

0
0

N[N

Date

Career Totals

o

0 00 0.0 0

]

i

Rob

Yds

0
0

0
0

Int Yds

0
0

0
0

PD _FF_FR SpT

-

0 0 0
0 0 0

o|o|

Yds QH Int Yds PD Fl

o|o|

Fi

o|o|

S

w| W)

p

09/14
09/20
09/27
10/04
10/11
10/18
10/25
11/08
11/15
11/22
11/30
12/06
12/13
12/20
12/27
01/03

at

at

at

at

at
at

at

at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

ayo

A S Yds QH Int Yds PD F

1 00 0.0 0 0 0 0
Inactive

o~

o =P

= O
o o|u|
o
o
t=]
o o| TP ||

0.0

0
0

0
0

0 0
0 o0

0
0

0
0

o ofd

© o| |

D
0.0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0 0 0 0

F
0
0

© oA

N ||

Regular Season Totals

0

100 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

0.0 0.0 0

ol

ol

0.0

0.0 0

Date

o

T

ut

ENISY
ol

1
Career Totals 140 93 47 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 1 2
Patrick Chung

S Yds QH Int Yds PD FF_FR Sp

0.0 0.0 0.0

o|o|

o|o|

|0l

0.0

o|o|
o|o|
o|o|

0.0 NA

o|o|

o|o|

09/14
09/20
09/27
10/04
10/11
10/18
10/25
11/08
11/15
11/22
11/30
12/06
12/13
12/20
12/27
01/03

at

at

at

at

at
at

at

at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

0
0

0
0

A D
0 00 0.0 0 0 0 0
0 0

F_FR
0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 o

SN

Regular Season Totals

0

000 0.0 0 0 0

Career Totals

o|o|

0

o|o|

0 0 4
0 0.0 0.0 NA 0 0 0 0 4

Date

Special Teams

o

Aiken Gostkowski

T UT Al TT _UT

09/14
09/20
09/27
10/04
10/11
10/18
10/25
11/08
11/15
11/22
11/30
12/06
12/13
12/20
12/27
01/03

at

at

at

at

at
at

at

at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

A
1 1 0 1 1 0
2 2 0 0 0 0

Regular Season Totals 3 3
Other Derensive stats: S. GOStKOwsKI 1 FR; R.

1 0

0 1
Moss 1 UT

Pats Stats 9/29/2009




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

KICKING

Date

Opponent

XP

GAME-BY-GAME INDIVIDUAL SPECIAL TEAMS STATS

Stephen Gostkowski
2009 Kicking Totals
XPA % FG FGA Blk

% PTS

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
12/27
01/03 at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

0

1 100% 2 3 0
0 N/A 3 3 0

67% 7
100% 9

Regular Season Totals

1

1 100% 5 6 0

83.3% 16

Career Totals

158

PUNTING

Date

Opponent

No.

159 9% 82 96 1

2009 Punting Totals

Yds Avg Net TB In20

85.4% 404

Lg B

2009 Punting Totals

No. Yds Avg Net TB120 Lg B

Chris Hanson Tom Brady

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
12/27
01/03 at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

1
6

42
221

42.0 37.0 0 0
36.8 29.3 1 2

220 -
45 of - -

Regular Season Totals

7

263 37.6 36.4 1 2

70 0 0

0 ### 0 0

0

Career Totals

PUNT RETURNS
Date

Opponent

No

529 22574

42.7 360 66 170
Kevin Faulk

Punt Returns
FC

TD

Yds Avg LG

74 4 0
Julian Edelman
Punt Returns

FC Yds Avg

No

0 ### 57.0 0 0

LG TD| No FC

57 0
Wes Welker
Punt Returns

Yds Avg LG TD

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
12/27
01/03 at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

1

1 1 1.0 1 0

Inactive
1 0 2 20

2 0
2 o - -

21 10.5 11 0

Regular Season Totals

1

1 1 1.0 1 0

1 0 2

2 0 2 0

21 10.5 11 0

Career Totals

KICKOFF RETURNS

Date

Opponent

96

No

55 902 9.4 43 0
Laurence Maroney
Kickoff Returns
Yds Avg LG TD No

1 0 2
Kevin Faulk
Kickoff Returns
Yds Avg LG

178 76
Julian Edelman
Kickoff Returns

1739 9.8 71 0
Sammy Morris

Kickoff Returns

Wes Welker
Kickoff Returns

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
12/27
01/03 at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

1
3

52 52.0 52 0 4
60 200 20 0 =

95 238 32 0

No Yds Avg LG

2 39 195 22

TD| No Yds Avg LG TD

0 o a 5 o o

No Yds Avg LGID

Regular Season Totals

4

112 28.0 95t 0 4

95 23.8 25

O]

2 39 195 27

0 0 O ### 0 0

0 0 ### 0 0

Career Totals

32

895 280 77 0] 179

4049 22.6 95

N

2 39 195 27

0] 11 227 206 52 O

178 4060 22.8 95t 1

Pats Stats 9/29/2009




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

Date

Opponent

Leader

GAME-BY-GAME OPPONENT STATS

Att Cmp

Yds

Pct TD Lg Int S Yds Rating

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
12/27
01/03 at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

Trent Edwards
Mark Sanchez

Date

Opponent

By Receptions

25
22

No

15
14

Yds

212
163

Avg

60.0% 2
63.6% 1

Lg TD

30 1 4
45 0 2

By Rec. Yards

26
26

114.1
101.1

No Yds Avg

Lg TD

Opponent Receiving Leaders

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
1227
01/03 at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

Fred Jackson
Jericho Cotchery

Date

Opponent

By Yards

5
4

No

83
87

Yds

16.6
21.8

Avg

21 1
45 0

Lg TD

09/14
09/20 at
09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
1227
01/03 at

Buffalo

New York Jets
Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

Fred Jackson
Leon Washington

15

57
58

3.8
4.1

16 0
19 0

Fred Jackson
Jericho Cotchery

5 83 16.6
4 87 218

21
45

1
0

Pats Stats 9/29/2009



NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS

20090FFENSIVE STARTERS BY GAME

Date

Opponent

WR

LT

LG C RG RT TE

WR

QB

RB TE

09/14
09/20 at

09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13
12/20 at
12/27
01/03 at

Buffalo
New York Jets

Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

J. Galloway

M. Light

L. Mankins  D. Koppen S. Neal N. Kaczur B. Watson

R. Moss

T. Brady

F. Taylor C. Baker

WR

LT

LG C RG RT TE

WR

QB

RB WR

J. Galloway

LE

M. Light

LT

L. Mankins  D. Koppen S. Neal N. Kaczur C. Baker

RT RE OLB ILB OLB

R. Moss

LCB

T. Brady

RCB

L. Maroney J. Edelman

2009 DEFENSIVE STARTERS BY GAME

Date Opponent

SS FS

09/14
09/20 at

09/27
10/04
10/11 at
10/18
10/25 at
11/08
11/15 at
11/22
11/30 at
12/06 at
12/13

12/20 at
12/27
01/03 at

Buffalo
New York Jets

Atlanta
Ravens
Denver
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Miami
Indianapolis
New York Jets
New Orleans
Miami
Carolina

Buffalo
Jacksonville
Houston

T. Warren

V. Wilfork

J. Green T. Banta-Cain G. Guyton J. Mayo A. Thomas

J. Wilhite

L. Bodden B. Meriweather

J. Sanders

LE

LT

RE DE ILB OLB CB

LCB

RCB

SS FS

T. Warren

V. Wilfork

J. Green M. Wright G. Guyton A. Thomas J. Wilhite

S. Springs

L. Bodden B. Meriweather

B. McGowan

Pats Stats 9/29/2009




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

PATRIOTS PARTICIPATION

Regular Season

&g ||| a2 2 < A~ |V < | ¢ | W 2

Player 56 8 E|2 2 k% 8 EeEg22£:3533°¢8
® ® ® ® S| ® ® ®

Aiken, Sam sub | sub
Alexander, Eric sub | sub
Baker, Chris TE | TE
Banta-Cain, Tully RE | sub
Bodden, Leigh RCB | RCB
Brace, Ron sub | sub
Brady, Tom QB | QB
Burgess, Derrick sub | sub
Butler, Darius sub | sub
Chung, Pat sub | sub
Connolly, Dan INA | sub
Edelman, Julian INA | WR
Faulk, Kevin sub | sub
Galloway, Joey WR | WR
Gostkowski, Stephen sub | sub
Green, Jarvis RT | RE
Green-Ellis, BenJarvus INA | sub
Guyton, Gary OLB| ILB
Hanson, Chris sub | sub
Hoyer, Brian DNP| DNP
Ingram, Jake sub | sub
Kaczur, Nick RT | RT
Koppen, Dan C C
Light, Matt LT | LT
Lockett, Bret sub | sub
Mankins, Logan LG | LG
Maroney, Laurence sub | RB
Matthews, Michael DNP| INA
Mayo, Jerod ILB | INA
McGowan, Brandon sub| FS
Meriweather, Brandon SS | SS
Morris, Sammy sub | sub
Moss, Randy WR | WR
Neal, Stephen RG | RG
Ninkovich, Rob sub | sub
Ohrnberger, Rich INA | INA
Pryor, Myron INA | sub
Sanders, James FS | sub
Simmons, Kendall INA | INA
Slater, Matthew INA | INA
Springs, Shawn sub | LCB
Taylor, Fred RB | sub
Thomas, Adalius OLB | OLB
Vollmer, Sebastian sub | sub
Warren, Ty LE | LE
Watson, Benjamin TE | sub
Welker, Wes sub | INA
Wendell, Ryan sub | sub
Wheatley, Terrence INA | INA
Wilfork, Vince LT | LT
Wilhite, Jonathan LCB| CB
Woods, Pierre sub | sub
Wright, Mike sub | DE
Totals 0 0 0 0

X - inactive / CAPS - starters / sub - played / DNP - did not play/ NS - NFL Suspension

Pats Stats 9/29/2009



NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

LONGEST PLAYS - REGULAR SEASON
bold indicates touchdown on the play

YDS RECEIVER PASSER QTR DATE OPPONENT # YDS RECEIVER PASSER QTR DATE OPPONENT
20 Randy Moss Brady 1 9/14/2009 Buffalo 1 21 Josh Reed Edwards 1 9/14/2009 Buffalo
31 Randy Moss Brady 2 9/14/2009 Buffalo 2 21 Fred Jackson Edwards 1 9/14/2009 Buffalo

Julian Edelman Brady 2 9/20/2009 NY Jets 3 27 Terrell Owens Edwards 3 9/14/2009 Buffalo
4 23 Derek Schouman Edwards 4 9/14/2009 Buffalo
5 45 Jericho Cotchery Sanchez 3 9/20/2009 NY Jets
6 22 Jericho Cotchery Sanchez 3 9/20/2009 NY Jets
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

YDS RETURNER PASSER QTR DATE OPPONENT # YDS RETURNER PASSER QTR DATE OPPONENT

1 26 Aaron Schobel Brady 2 9/14/2009 Buffalo
2
FUMBLE RETURNS OVER 20 YARDS
YDS RETURNER FROM QTR DATE OPPONENT # YDS RETURNER FROM QTR DATE OPPONENT
1

YDS RETURNER FROM QTR DATE OPPONENT # YDS RETURNER FROM QTR DATE OPPONENT






NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2008 STATS PACK

LONGEST PLAYS - REGULAR SEASON (CONT.)
bold indicates touchdown on the play

PATRIOTS RUSHES OVER 10 YARDS OPPONENTS RUSHES OVER 10 YARDS

YDS RUSHER QTR DATE OPPONENT YDS RUSHER QTR DATE OPPONENT
11 Laurence Maroney 1 9/14/2009 Buffalo 16 Trent Edwards 1 9/14/2009 Buffalo
12 Laurence Maroney 1 9/20/2009 NY Jets 11  Fred Jackson 3 9/14/2009 Buffalo
13 Fred Taylor 3 9/20/2009 NY Jets 19 Leon Washington 4 9/20/2009 NY Jets

VCONOUTA WN - [H#

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
YDS RETURNER QTR DATE OPPONENT # YDS RETURNER QTR DATE OPPONENT
52 Laurence Maroney 1 9/14/2009 Buffalo 40 Leon Washington 1 9/20/2009 NY Jets
32 Kevin Faulk 1 9/14/2009 Buffalo 37 Leon Washington 2 9/20/2009 NY Jets
32 Laurence Maroney 2 9/20/2009 NY Jets

OWONOUDWN =

PATS PUNT RETURNS OVER 20 YARDS OPPONENTS PUNT RETURNS OVER 20 YARDS

YDS RETURNER QTR DATE OPPONENT # YDS RETURNER QTR DATE OPPONENT



NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK
RED ZONE

2009 NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS

RED ZONE STATISTICS "INSIDE THE 20"

Score Drives In Scoring
Date Opponent NE| Opp| Red Zone | Scores | Scoring% | TDs| TD % | FGs | T.O.s | Drives 20+
09/14 Buffalo 25| 24 5 5 100.0% 3 60.0% 2 0 0
09/20 at New York Jets 9| 16 3 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 3 0 0

09/27 Atlanta

10/04 Ravens

10/11 at Denver

10/18 Tennessee

10/25 at Tampa Bay

11/08 Miami

11/15 at Indianapolis

11/22 New York Jets

11/30 at New Orleans

12/06 at Miami

12/13 Carolina

12/20 at Buffalo

12/27 Jacksonville

01/03 at Houston
Regular Season Totals 34| 40 8 8 100.0% 3 | 37.5% 5 0 0
2009 NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS
OPPONENTS RED ZONE STATISTICS "INSIDE THE 20"

Score Drives In Scoring
Date Opponent NE| Opp| Red Zone | Scores | Scoring% | TDs| TD % | FGs | T.O.s | Drives +20

09/14 Buffalo 25| 24 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0% 0 0 1

09/20 at New York Jets 9| 16 3 3 100.0% 1 33.3% 2 0 1

09/27 Atlanta

10/04 Ravens

10/11 at Denver

10/18 Tennessee

10/25 at Tampa Bay

11/08 Miami

11/15 at Indianapolis

11/22 New York Jets

11/30 at New Orleans

12/06 at Miami

12/13 Carolina

12/20 at Buffalo

12/27 Jacksonville

01/03 at Houston
Regular Season Totals 34| 40 5 5 100.0% 3 60.0% 2 0 2

Pats Stats 9/29/2009



NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

REGULAR SEASON RED ZONE STATISTICS
RED ZONE STATISTICS

PATRIOTS OPPONENTS
Date Opponent Scrim. Result No. Conv. | Date Opponent Scrim. Result No. Conv.
09/14 Buffalo BUF1 Touchdown 1 1 09/14 Buffalo NE 11  Touchdown 1 1
Buffalo BUF 2 Field Goal 2 2 NE 10 Touchdown 2 2
Buffalo BUF 11  Field Goal 3 3 09/20 NY Jets NE 15  Field Goal 3 3
Buffalo BUF 18  Touchdown 4 4 NE 9 Touchdown 4 4
Buffalo BUF 16  Touchdown 5 5 NE 6 Field Goal 5 5
09/20 NY Jets NYJ 27  Field Goal 6 6
NYJ7  Field Goal 7 7
NYJ 11  Field Goal 8 8

bold underlines denote goal-to-go situation bold underlines denote goal-to-go situation

REGULAR SEASON RED ZONE DRIVES

Drives Conversions FGs Points Drives Conversions FGs Points
8 8 2

Drives Conversions FGs Points Drives Conversions FGs Points
2 2 1 50.0% 7 2 2 1 50.0% 1 10

Pats Stats 9/29/2009



NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

REGULAR SEASON TURNOVER DIFFERENTIAL (0)

REGULAR SEASON TAKEAWAYS (2)

Date Opponent Qtr. Scrim. Player Turnover (Forced By) Takeaway Yardline Return Drive Results Pts./T.O.

9/14 Buffalo 4 Kickoff  Leodis McKelvin Fumble (Pierre Woods) Stephen Gostkowski BUF 31 0 Touchdown 6

9/20 NY Jets 1 NYJ 15 Leon Washington Fumble (Vince Wilfork) Leigh Bodden NYJ 17 0 Field Goal 3
Regular Season Points Off Takeaways 9

REGULAR SEASON GIVEAWAYS (2)

Date Opponent Qtr. Scrim. Player Turnover (Forced By) Takeaway Yardline Return Drive Results Pts./T.0.

9/14 Buffalo 2 NE 35 Tom Brady Interception (K. Wmams) Aaron Schobel NE 26 26  Touchdown 7

9/20 NY Jets 1 NE 41  Tom Brady Interception (D. Harris) Darelle Revis NYJ 16 0 Punt 0

Points Off Giveaways 7




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

REGULAR SEASON TURNOVER RATIO 0
REGULAR SEASON
PO 0 Total
Ints. Fumbles Total| TDs FGs Total Conv. % Points
PATRIOTS 0 2 2 1 1 2 100% 9
Opponents 2 0 2 1 0 1 50% 7
A A A Net
Date Opponent Ints. Fumbles Total|Ints. Fumbles Total| Differential| Results
09/14 Buffalo 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 W, 25-24
09/20 at New York Jets 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 L, 9-16
09/27 Atlanta
10/04 Ravens
10/11 at Denver
10/18 Tennessee
10/25 at Tampa Bay
11/08 Miami
11/15 at Indianapolis
11/22 New York Jets
11/30 at New Orleans
12/06 at Miami
12/13 Carolina
12/20 at Buffalo
12/27 Jacksonville
01/03 at Houston
2009 Regular Season 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 1-1

Pats Stats 9/29/2009



NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2008 STATS PACK

TURNOVER RATIO
REGULAR SEASON TOTALS
TAKE-AWAYS GIVE-AWAYS Net RECORD PLAYOFFS CHAMPIONSHIPS
w -
z £ 3 |v
s f : 5
g £ B X
Year| Ints Fumbles Total | Ints Fumbles Total | Differential W LT w L a 8 5’, E
2009( O 2 2 2 0 2 0 1 10
2008| 14 8 22 11 10 21 1 11 50
2007| 19 12 31 9 6 15 16 16 00 2 1 1 1 1
2006| 22 13 35 12 15 27 8 12 40 2 1( 1 1
2005| 10 8 18 15 9 24 -6 10 60 1 1 1 1
2004| 20 16 36 14 13 27 9 14 20 3 of 1 1 1 1
2003| 29 12 41 13 11 24 17 14 20 3 0o 1 1 1 1
2002| 18 11 29 14 10 24 5 9 70
2001| 22 13 35 15 13 28 7 11 50 3 0o 1 1 1 1
2000| 10 13 23 15 10 25 -2 1 0
1999| 16 15 31 21 12 33 -2 80
1998| 24 7 31 17 7 24 7 70 0 1| wWC 1
1997| 19 13 32 15 7 22 10 10 60 1 1 1 1
1996| 23 11 34 15 12 27 7 11 50 2 1( 1 1 1
1995| 15 14 29 16 20 36 -7 6 10 0
1994| 22 18 40 27 11 38 2 10 6 0 0 1| wC 1
1993| 13 9 22 24 10 34 -12 5 11 0
1992| 14 15 29 19 26 45 -16 2 140
1991 12 19 31 22 20 42 -11 6 10 0
1990| 14 18 32 20 16 36 -4 1 150
1989| 16 12 28 27 12 39 -11 5 11 0
1988| 20 15 35 28 10 38 -3 9 70
1987| 21 21 42 18 13 31 11 8 70
1986| 21 19 40 13 11 24 16 11 50 0 1| 1 1
1985| 23 24 47 22 20 42 5 11 50 3 1 wc 1 1
1984| 17 8 25 14 15 29 -4 9 70
1983| 17 19 36 18 20 38 -2 8 80
1982| 12 11 23 9 8 17 6 5 40 0 1| wC 1
1981| 16 17 33 34 16 50 -17 2 140
1980| 24 10 34 27 9 36 -2 10 60
1979| 20 22 42 23 15 38 4 9 70
1978| 22 21 43 25 21 46 -3 11 50 0 1| 1 1
1977] 19 10 29 21 15 36 -7 9 50
1976| 23 27 50 20 16 36 14 11 3 0 0 1| wcC 1
1975| 13 16 29 28 22 50 -21 3 110
1974 24 14 38 23 15 38 0 7 70
1973| 13 18 31 17 25 42 -11 5 90
1972| 10 12 22 28 10 38 -16 3 110
1971| 15 14 29 16 16 32 -3 6 80
1970| 8 17 25 28 13 41 -16 2 120
1969| 20 14 34 18 10 28 6 4 100
1968| 23 17 40 33 20 53 -13 4 100
1967| 17 15 32 32 22 54 -22 3 101
1966| 22 15 37 21 13 34 3 8 42
1965| 21 9 30 29 12 41 -11 4 82
1964| 31 16 47 27 12 39 8 10 31
1963| 29 13 42 29 12 41 1 7 61 1 1 1 1
1962| 25 10 35 13 20 33 2 9 41
1961| 22 20 42 21 9 30 12 9 41
1960| 25 20 45 23 22 45 0 90
Total | 925 723 1648 | 1001 692 1693 -45 378 355 9 21 13| 11 6 3 |16
Regular Season Record| 378 355 9
Playoff Record| 21 13 0
Overall Record| 399 368 9

Note: Bold indicates playoff seasons




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

ALL-TIME SCORING

Active = Bold

# SCORING TD Ru Pa Rt PAT PAT/ATT 2-Pt FG FG/ATT S TP
1 Adam Vinatieri 0 0 0 0 367 374 1 263 321 0 1,158
2 Gino Cappelletti 42 0 42 0 342 353 4 176 334 0 1,130
3 John Smith 0 0 0 0 308 323 0 128 191 O 692
4 Tony Franklin 0 0 0 0 163 166 0 93 125 0 442
5 Stanley Morgan 68 0 67 1 O 0 0 0 0 0 408
6 Stephen Gostkowski 0O 0 0O O 158 159 0 82 96 O 404
7 Ben Coates 50 0 50 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 302
8 Sam Cunningham 49 43 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 294
9 Jim Nance 46 45 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 276
10 Tony Collins 44 32 12 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 264
11 Irving Fryar 42 1 38 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 252
12 Larry Garron 42 14 26 2 O 0 0 0 0 0 252
13 Jim Colclough 39 0 39 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 238
14 Matt Bahr 0 0 0 0 73 73 0 55 72 0 238
15 Corey Dillon 39 37 2 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 236
16 Curtis Martin 37 32 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 226
17 Steve Grogan 36 35 0 1 O 0 0 0 0 0 216
18 Jason Staurovsky 0 0 0 0 57 59 0 50 69 0 207
19 Troy Brown 34 0 31 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 206
20 Randy Moss 34 0 340 O 0 0 0 0 0 204
21 Kevin Faulk 30 14 14 2 O 0 1 0 0 0 182
22 Russ Francis 28 0 28 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 168
23 Don Calhoun 25 23 2 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 150
24 Antowain Smith 24 21 3 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 146
25 Randy Vataha 24 0 231 0 0 0 0 0 0 144
26 Terry Glenn 22 0 22 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 132
27 Andy Johnson 22 13 9 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 132
28 Mosi Tatupu 21 18 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 126
29 Art Graham 20 0 20 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 120
30 Ron Burton 19 9 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 114
31 John Stephens 1917 1 1 0O 0 0 0 0 0 114
32 Harold Jackson 18 0 18 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 108
33 Cedric Jones 18 0 16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 108
34 Carl Garrett 18 15 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 108
35 Jim Whalen 17 0 17 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 102
36 Daniel Graham 17 0 17 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 102
37 David Patten 17 1 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102
38 Horace Ivory 17 14 2 1 O 0 0 0 0 0 102
39 Charlie Gogolak 0 0 0 0 42 42 0 20 36 0 102
40 Benjamin Watson 17 0 17 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 102
41 Darryl Stingley 16 2 14 0 O 0 0 1] 0 0 96
42 Mack Herron 16 9 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 96
43 Vito "Babe" Parilli 15 15 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 92
44 Don Hasselbeck 15 0 15 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 90
45 Billy Lott 15 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
46 Charlie Baumann 0 0 0 o0 31 34 0 18 27 0 85
47 Deion Branch 14 0 14 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 84
48 Vincent Brisby 14 0 14 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 84
49 Shawn Jefferson 14 0 14 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 84
50 Derrick Ramsey 14 0 14 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 84
51 Christian Fauria 13 0 13 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 80
52 Laurence Maroney 1312 1 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 80
53 Ron Sellers 13 0 13 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 78
54 Craig James 13 11 2 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 78
55 Leonard Russell 13 13 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 78
56 David Givens 12 0 12 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 72
57 Robert Edwards 12 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
58 Wes Welker 11 0 11 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 68
59 Marv Cook 11 0 11 0 © 0 0 0 0 0 66
60 Stephen Starring 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2008 STATS PACK

ALL-TIME PASSING

Rk Name Att Cmp Yards Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD% Int Int% Lg Sk Yds Rating
1 Drew Bledsoe 4518 2544 29,657 56.3% 6.56 166 3.7% 138 3.1% 86t 262 1778 75.9
2 Tom Brady 3753 2363 27,040 63.0% 7.20 199 5.3% 88 23% 91t 204 1282 92.5
3 Steve Grogan 3593 1879 26,886 52.3% 7.48 182 5.1% 208 58% 76t 247 2076 69.6
4 Vito "Babe" Parilli 2412 1140 16,747 47.3% 6.94 132 5.5% 138 5.7% 80t 56 529 64.8
5 Tony Eason 1500 876 10,732 58.4% 7.15 60 4.0% 48 3.2% 90t 166 1273 80.6
6 Jim Plunkett 1503 729 9,932 48.5% 6.61 62 4.1% 87 5.8% 88t 146 1317 59.7
7 Hugh Millen 612 370 4,276 60.5% 6.99 17 2.8% 28 4.6% 60t 87 583 71.8
8 Matt Cassel 555 349 3,946 62.9% 7.11 23 4.1% 13 2.3% 76t 51 235 88.2
9 Mike Taliaferro 680 305 3,920 44.9% 5.76 27 4.0% 44 6.5% 77 57 575 49.8
10 Ed "Butch" Songin 604 285 3,905 47.2% 6.47 36 6.0% 24 4.0% 78 na na 71.7
11 Matt Cavanaugh 385 206 3,018 53.5% 7.84 19 4.9% 23 6.0% 75t 39 313 70.9
12 Marc Wilson 415 214 2,631 51.6% 6.34 9 22% 16 3.9% 65t 39 299 62.6
13 Doug Flutie 305 148 1,871 48.5% 6.13 11 3.6% 14 4.6% 80t 18 130 61.0
14 Tommy Hodson 315 171 1,809 54.3% 5.74 7 22% 11 3.5% 56 41 300 64.1
15 Tom Yewcic 206 87 1,374 42.2% 6.67 12 5.8% 12 5.8% 78t na na 60.2
16 Scott Zolak 244 124 1,314 50.8% 5.39 8 3.3% 7 29% 72 25 200 65.8
17 Tom Sherman 226 90 1,199 39.8% 5.31 12 53% 16 7.1% 87t 19 190 45.6
18 Joe Kapp 219 98 1,104 44.7% 5.04 3 1.4% 17 7.8% 48 27 231 32.6
19 Tom Ramsey 164 84 1,005 51.2% 6.13 6 3.7% 9 55% 40 16 96 59.6
20 Scott Secules 134 75 918 56.0% 6.85 2 1.5% 9 6.7% 82 7 28 54.3
21 Tom Owen 114 58 655 50.9% 5.75 3 2.6% 9 7.9% 32 9 82 44.3
22 Don Trull 81 27 442 33.3% 5.46 1 1.2% 7 8.6% 52 11 75 20.7
23 Brian Dowling 54 29 383 53.7% 7.09 2 3.7% 1 1.9% 42 4 63 81.0
24 Ed Wilson 46 20 257 43.5% 5.59 1 2.2% 3 6.5% 30 na na 41.7
25 Tom Greene 63 27 251 42.9% 3.98 1 1.6% 6 9.5% 31 na na 20.1
26 Neil Graff 36 19 241 52.8% 6.69 2 5.6% 3 8.3% 31t 4 34 57.8
27 Jeff Carlson 49 18 232 36.7% 4.73 1 2.0% 3 6.1% 40 3 21 33.7
28 Andy Johnson 13 7 194 53.8% 14.92 4 30.8% 1 7.7% 66t 0 0 106.6
29 Bob Bleier 39 14 181 35.9% 4.64 1 2.6% 1 2.6% 35 3 28 49.2
30 Richard Christy 11 6 94 54.5% 8.55 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 39 na na 83.1

Pats Stats 9/29/2009




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK
ALL-TIME RECEIVING LEADERS

PATRIOTS ALL-TIME RECEIVING LEADERS (BY RECEPTIONS) PATRIOTS ALL-TIME RECEIVING LEADERS (BY YARDS)

Rk Name Pos No Yds Avg Lg TD Rk Name Pos No Yds Avg Lg TD
1 Troy Brown WR 557 6366 11.4 82t 31 1 Stanley Morgan WR 534 10352 19.4 76t 67
2 Stanley Morgan WR 534 10352 19.4 76t 67 2 Troy Brown WR 557 6366 114 82t 31
3 Ben Coates TE 490 5471 11.2 84t 50 3 Irving Fryar WR 363 5726 15.8 80t 38
4 Kevin Faulk RB 388 3358 8.7 52t 14 4 Ben Coates TE 490 5471 11.2 84t 50
5 Irving Fryar WR 363 5726 15.8 80t 38 5 Jim Colclough WR 283 5001 17.7 78t 39
6 Terry Glenn WR 329 4669 14.2 86t 22 6 Terry Glenn WR 329 4669 14.2 86t 22
7 Gino Cappelletti WR 292 4589 15.7 63t 42 7 Gino Cappelletti WR 292 4589 15.7 63t 42
8 Jim Colclough WR 283 5001 17.7 78t 39 8 Kevin Faulk RB 388 3358 8.7 52t 14
9 Tony Collins RB 261 2356 9.0 49 12 9 Harold Jackson WR 156 3162 203 59 18

10 Wes Welker WR 235 2433 104 64 11 10 Russ Francis TE 207 3157 153 53 28

11 Vincent Brisby WR 217 3142 145 72 14 11 Vincent Brisby WR 217 3142 145 72 14

12 Deion Branch WR 213 2744 129 66t 14 12 Art Graham WR 199 3107 15.6 80t 20

13 Sam Cunningham RB 210 1905 9.1 41 6 13 Shawn Jefferson WR 178 3081 173 76 14

14 Marv Cook TE 210 1843 88 49 11 14 Randy Vataha WR 178 3055 17.2 88t 23

15 Russ Francis TE 207 3157 153 53 28 15 Deion Branch WR 213 2744 129 66t 14

16 Art Graham WR 199 3107 15.6 80t 20 16 Cedric Jones WR 191 2703 14.2 65t 16

17 Cedric Jones WR 191 2703 14.2 65t 16 17 Randy Moss WR 183 2666 14.6 76t 34

18 Larry Garron RB 185 2502 13.5 76t 25 18 David Patten WR 165 2513 15.2 91t 16

19 Randy Moss WR 183 2666 14.6 76t 34 19 Larry Garron RB 185 2502 13.5 76t 25

20 Shawn Jefferson WR 178 3081 173 76 14 20 Jim Whalen TE 153 2487 16.3 87t 17

21 Randy Vataha WR 178 3055 17.2 88t 23 21 Michael Timpson WR 172 2472 144 60t 8

22 Michael Timpson WR 172 2472 144 60t 8 22 Wes Welker WR 235 2433 104 64 11

23 David Patten WR 165 2513 15.2 91t 16 23 Tony Collins RB 261 2356 9.0 49 12

24 Andy Johnson RB 161 1807 11.2 53 9 24 David Givens WR 158 2214 14.0 57 12

25 David Givens WR 158 2214 140 57 12 25 Sam Cunningham RB 210 1905 9.1 41 6

26 Harold Jackson WR 156 3162 203 59 18 26 Reggie Rucker WR 126 1884 15.0 69t 10

27 Jim Whalen TE 153 2487 163 87t 17 27 Darryl Stingley WR 110 1883 17.1 68 14

28 Benjamin Watson TE 146 1798 12.3 40 17 28 Stephen Starring WR 112 1865 16.7 76t 11

29 Jim Nance RB 129 844 65 45 1 29 Marv Cook TE 210 1843 88 49 11

30 Reggie Rucker WR 126 1884 15.0 69t 10 30 Andy Johnson RB 161 1807 11.2 53 9

31 Greg McMurtry WR 120 1519 12.7 65t 4 31 Benjamin Watson TE 146 1798 12.3 40 17

32 Daniel Graham TE 120 1393 11.6 48 17 32 Tony Romeo TE 110 1724 157 62 10

33 Derrick Ramsey TE 118 1412 12.0 39 14 33 Greg McMurtry WR 120 1519 12.7 65t 4

34 Lin Dawson TE 117 1233 105 42 8 34 Ron Sellers WR 79 1477 187 77 13

35 Curtis Martin RB 117 890 7.6 41 5 35 Don Hasselbeck TE 99 1444 146 51 15

36 Stephen Starring WR 112 1865 16.7 76t 11 36 Derrick Ramsey TE 118 1412 12.0 39 14

37 Ron Burton RB 111 1205 109 73t 8 37 Daniel Graham TE 120 1393 116 48 17

38 Darryl Stingley WR 110 1883 17.1 68 14 38 Hart Lee Dykes WR 83 1344 16.2 42 7

39 Tony Romeo TE 110 1724 15.7 62 10 39 Lin Dawson TE 117 1233 105 42 8

40 Carl Garrett RB 107 1158 10.8 80t 3 40 Ron Burton RB 111 1205 109 73t 8

41 David Meggett RB 104 829 8.0 49 1 41 Carl Garrett RB 107 1158 10.8 80t 3

42 Sam Gash FB 104 826 79 30 6 42 Jabar Gaffney WR 85 1,059 12,5 56t 8

43 John Stephens RB 100 781 78 43 1 43 Tony Simmons WR 57 981 17.2 63t 6

44 Don Hasselbeck TE 99 1444 146 51 15 44 Bob Windsor TE 74 915 124 36 6

45 Kevin Turner RB 98 856 87 32 6 45 Curtis Martin RB 117 890 76 41 5

46 Mosi Tatupu RB 96 843 88 41 2 46 Kevin Turner RB 98 856 87 32 6

47 Jabar Gaffney WR 85 1,059 125 56t 8 47 Jim Nance RB 129 844 65 45 1

48 Hart Lee Dykes WR 83 1344 16.2 42 7 48 Mosi Tatupu RB 9% 843 88 41 2

49 Don Calhoun RB 82 614 75 47 2 49 David Meggett RB 104 829 80 49t 1

50 Craig James RB 81 819 10.1 90t 2 50 Sam Gash FB 104 826 79 30 6

51 Ron Sellers WR 79 1477 18.7 77 13 51 Craig James RB 81 819 10.1 90t 2

52 Christian Fauria TE 79 790 10.0 33 13 52 Christian Fauria TE 79 790 10.0 33 13

53 Bob Windsor TE 74 915 124 36 6 53 Mack Herron RB 61 789 129 29 6

54 Patrick Pass RB 66 570 86 39 1 54 John Stephens RB 100 781 78 43 1

55 Leroy Thompson RB 65 465 7.2 27t 5 55 Reche Caldwell WR 61 760 125 62t 4

56 Antowain  Smith RB 64 572 89 41t 3 56 Donte' Stallworth WR 46 697 152 6% 3

57 Robert Perryman RB 64 430 6.7 18 0 57 FEric Sievers TE 62 692 112 46 O

58 Eric Sievers TE 62 692 112 46 O 58 Ray Crittenden WR 44 672 153 44 4

59 Mack Herron RB 61 789 129 29 6 59 Don Calhoun RB 82 614 75 47 2

60 Reche Caldwell WR 61 760 12,5 62t 4 60 Antowain  Smith RB 64 572 89 41t 3




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK
ALL-TIME RUSHING LEADERS

PATRIOTS ALL-TIME RUSHING LEADERS (BY YARDS) PATRIOTS ALL-TIME RUSHING LEADERS (BY TDS)

Rk Name Att Yards Avg LG TD|| Rk Name Att Yards Avg LG TD
1 Sam Cunningham 1,385 5,453 3.9 75t 43 1 Jim Nance 1,323 5,323 4.0 65t 45
2 Jim Nance 1,323 5,323 4.0 65t 45 2 Sam Cunningham 1,385 5,453 39 75t 43
3 Tony Collins 1,191 4,647 39 54 32 3 Corey Dillon 753 3,180 42 50 37
4 Curtis Martin 958 3,799 4.0 70t 32 4 Steve Grogan 443 2,176 49 41t 35
5 Don Calhoun 820 3,391 41 73 23 5 Tony Collins 1,191 4,647 39 54 32
6 John Stephens 891 3,249 36 52 17 6 Curtis Martin 958 3,799 4.0 70t 32
7 Kevin Faulk 783 3,185 4.1 45t 14 7 Don Calhoun 820 3,391 41 73 23
8 Corey Dillon 753 3,180 42 50 37 8 Antowain Smith 721 2,781 39 44 21
9 Larry Garron 763 2,981 39 85t 14 9 Mosi Tatupu 612 2,415 39 55 18

10 Antowain Smith 721 2,781 39 44 21 10 John Stephens 891 3,249 3.6 52 17

11 Craig James 585 2,469 42 73 11 11 Carl Garrett 537 2,235 4.2 80t 15

12 Leonard Russell 689 2,437 3.5 24 13 12 Babe Parilli 228 949 4.2 33t 15

13 Mosi Tatupu 612 2,415 39 55 18 13 Larry Garron 763 2,981 39 85t 14

14 Carl Garrett 537 2,235 4.2 80t 15 14 Horace Ivory 329 1,336 41 52 14

15 Steve Grogan 443 2,176 49 41t 35 15 Kevin Faulk 783 3,185 4.1 45t 14

16 Andy Johnson 491 2,017 4.1 69t 13 16 Leonard Russell 689 2,437 3.5 24 13

17 Laurence Maroney 404 1,732 4.3 59t 12 17 Andy Johnson 491 2,017 4.1 69t 13

18 Ron Burton 429 1,536 36 59 9 18 Laurence Maroney 404 1,732 4.3 59t 12

19 Horace Ivory 329 1,336 41 52 14 19 Craig James 585 2,469 42 73 11

20 Mack Herron 353 1,298 3.7 53 9 20 Sammy Morris 243 1,115 4.6 49 10

21 Robert Perryman 369 1,294 35 48 9 21 Ron Burton 429 1,536 36 59 9

22 Vagas Ferguson 290 1,163 40 44 5 22 Mack Herron 353 1,298 3.7 53 9

23 Robert Edwards 291 1,115 38 53 9 23 Robert Perryman 369 1,294 35 48 9

24 Sammy Morris 243 1,115 4.6 49 10 24 Robert Edwards 291 1,115 38 53 9

25 Jim Crawford 302 1,078 36 3%t 5 25 Jim Plunkett 159 817 51 37 9

26 Josh Ashton 247 950 3 35 3 26 Terry Allen 254 896 35 22t 8

27 Babe Parilli 228 949 42 33t 15 27 Marion Butts 243 703 29 26 8

28 Terry Allen 254 896 35 22t 8 28 Billy Lott 143 573 40 38 8

29 Jim Plunkett 159 817 51 37 9 29 John Tarver 155 554 36 28 7

30 Mark van Eeghen 177 744 42 17 2 30 Reggie Dupard 186 571 31 49 6

31 Robert Weathers 159 733 46 77 4 31 Tony Eason 126 474 38 26 6

32 Marion Butts 243 703 29 26 8 32 Vagas Ferguson 290 1,163 40 44 5

33 Jon Vaughn 144 597 41 36 3 33 Jim Crawford 302 1,078 36 39t 5

34 Billy Lott 143 573 40 38 8 34 Tom Brady 278 544 20 22 5

35 Reggie Dupard 186 571 31 49 6 35 Michael Cloud 50 177 35 42 5

36 John Tarver 155 554 36 28 7 36 Harry Crump 49 120 25 21 5

37 Drew Bledsoe 270 553 20 25 2 37 BenJarvus Green-Ellis 74 275 3.7 15 5

38 Tom Brady 278 544 20 22 5 38 Robert Weathers 159 733 46 77 4

39 J.R. Redmond 164 527 32 20 1 39 Tom Yewcic 72 424 59 46 4

40 Patrick Pass 128 526 41 31 3 40 Richard Christy 78 363 47 48 4

41 Tony Eason 126 474 38 26 6 41 Lamont Jordan 80 363 45 49t 4

42 Heath Evans 123 453 3.7 21 2 42 Josh Ashton 247 950 38 35 3

43 1.D. Garrett 116 434 3.7 58 3 43 Jon Vaughn 144 597 41 36 3

44 David Meggett 120 432 36 25 3 44 Patrick Pass 128 526 41 31 3

45 Tom Yewcic 72 424 59 46 4 45 1.D. Garrett 116 434 3.7 58 3

46 Al Miller 101 416 42 33 1 46 David Meggett 120 432 36 25 3

47 Kevin Turner 96 382 40 49 1 47 Tke Forte 87 257 30 26 3

48 Marvin Allen 94 378 40 29 2 48 Matt Cavanaugh 39 190 49 22 3

49 Richard Christy 78 363 47 48 4 49 Allan Clark 28 140 50 19 3

50 Lamont Jordan 80 363 45 49t 4 50 Brian Dowling 7 35 50 11 3

51|R.C. Gamble 94 346 3.7 45 1 51 Don Trull 19 35 1.8 10 3

52 Leroy Thompson 102 312 31 13 2 52 Matt Cassel 85 298 35 19 3

53 Doug Flutie 65 308 52 22 1 53 Mark van Eeghen 177 744 42 17 2

54 Matt Cassel 85 298 35 19 3 54 Drew Bledsoe 270 553 20 25 2

55 Sam Gash 105 291 28 14 2 55 Heath Evans 123 453 3.7 21 2

56 BenJarvus Green-Ellis 74 275 3.7 15 5 56 Marvin Allen 94 378 40 29 2

57 lke Forte 87 257 30 26 3 57 Leroy Thompson 102 312 31 13 2

58 Corey Croom 73 252 35 22 1 58 Sam Gash 105 291 28 14 2

59 Darryl Stingley 28 244 8.7 34t 2 59 Darryl Stingley 28 244 8.7 34t 2

60 Bob Gladieux 65 239 37 31 0 60 Donnie Thomas 88 215 24 25 2




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

PATRIOTS ALL-TIME INTERCEPTION LEADERS YARDAGE LEADERS

ALL-TIME INTERCEPTION LEADERS

Rk Name No Yards Avg LG TD| | Rk Name Yards
1Ty Law 36 583 16.2 65t 6 1Ty Law 583
2 Raymond  Clayborn 36 555 154 85 1 2 Raymond  Clayborn 555
3 Ron Hall 29 476 164 87 1 3 Ron Hall 476
4 Fred Marion 29 457 158 83 1 4 Fred Marion 457
5 Roland James 29 383 132 46 O 5 Ronnie Lippett 420
6 Mike Haynes 28 393 14.0 50 1 6 Mike Haynes 393
7 Maurice Hurst 27 263 9.7 36 1 7 Roland James 383
8 Ronnie Lippett 24 420 175 73 2 8 Don Webb 366
9 Nick Buoniconti 24 223 93 41 O 9 Prentice McCray 352

10 Asante Samuel 22 313 142 55t 3 10 Asante Samuel 313

11 Don Webb 21 366 174 59 2 11 Ross O'Hanley 288

12 Lawyer Milloy 19 123 65 30t 1 12 Otis Smith 278

13 Ron Bolton 18 116 64 56 0 13 Bob suci 277

14 Steve Nelson 17 226 133 37 O 14 Maurice Hurst 263

15 Tim Fox 17 215 126 29 O 15 Chuck Shonta 261

16 Rick Sanford 16 198 124 99%t 1 16 Steve Nelson 226

17 Tom Addison 16 103 64 17 1 17 Nick Buoniconti 223

18 Prentice McCray 15 352 235 63t 2 18 Tim Fox 215

19 Ross O'Hanley 15 288 19.2 61 1 19 Dick Felt 199

20 Chuck Shonta 15 261 174 52 0 20 Rick Sanford 198

21 Willie Clay 13 178 13.7 53t 1 21 Sam Hunt 189

22 Dick Felt 12 199 166 35 0 22 Tedy Bruschi 187

23 Tedy Bruschi 12 187 156 48t 4 23 Larry Carwell 186

24 Mike Vrabel 11 73 6.6 24t 1 24 Willie Clay 178

25 Otis Smith 10 278 27.8 78t 2 25 Honor Jackson 133

26 Larry Carwell 10 186 186 53t 1 26 Terrell Buckley 126

27 Vincent Brown 10 95 95 49t 1 27 Fred Bruney 125

28 Bob Howard 10 90 9.0 44t 1 28 Lawyer Milloy 123

29 Eugene Wilson 10 74 74 14 1 29 Jimmy Hitchcock 118

30 Leroy Mitchell 10 50 50 20 O 30 Ron Bolton 116

31 Phil Philpott 9 91 101 23 O 31 Tom Hennessey 113

32 Ellis Hobbs 9 87 97 70 0 32 James Sanders 112

33 Fred Bruney 8 125 156 33t 1 33 John Charles 110

34 Tom Hennessey 8 113 141 33 0 34 Tom Addison 103

35 Rodney Harrison 8 16 2.0 12 0 35 Tyrone Poole 102

36 Bob Suci 7 277 39.6 98t 2 36 Art McMahon 99

37 Sam Hunt 7 189 270 68t 1 37 Vincent Brown 95

38 Terrell Buckley 7 126 180 52t 1 38 Phil Philpott 91

39 Tyrone Poole 7 102 146 44 O 39 Harlon Barnett 91

40 Johnny Rembert 7 70 100 37 O 40 Bob Howard 90

41 Clyde Washington 7 58 83 33 0 41 Victor Green 90

42 Jerome Henderson 7 52 74 34 0 42 Willie McGinest 90

43 John Charles 6 110 183 35t 1 43 Rod McSwain 89

44 Rod McSwain 6 89 148 42 0 44 John Outlaw 89

45 John Sanders 6 75 125 23t 1 45 Ellis Hobbs 87

46 Lawrence  McGrew 6 49 82 27 0 46 Myron Guyton 86

47 Ricky Reynolds 6 24 4.0 11 0 47 Daryl Johnson 85

48 Honor Jackson 5 133 266 55 0 48 Jim Cheyunski 82

49 James Sanders 5 112 224 42 1 49 Chris Singleton 82

50 Myron Guyton 5 8 172 45 O 50 Larry Whigham 81

51 Daryl Johnson 5 85 170 42 0 51 Jim Lee Hunt 78

52 Randall Gay 5 75 150 31 0 52 John Sanders 75

53 Don Blackmon 5 63 126 39 0 53 Randall Gay 75

54 Mike Hawkins 5 56 11.2 35t 1 54 Eugene Wilson 74

55 Rod Shoate 5 50 10.0 42t 1 55 Mike Vrabel 73

56 Jimmy Hitchcock 4 118 29.5 100t 1 56 Johnny Rembert 70

57 Harlon Barnett 4 91 228 40 O 57 Jay Cunningham 70

58 Willie McGinest 4 90 225 46t 2 58 Gino Cappelletti 68

59 Larry Whigham 4 81 203 60t 1 59 Terry Ray 66

60 Gino Cappelletti 4 68 170 27 0 60 Adalius Thomas 65
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK
ALL-TIME PUNTING LEADERS

PATRIOTS ALL-TIME PUNTING LEADERS (By Average) PATRIOTS PUNTING LEADERS (Yardage)

Rk Name No Yds Avg LG TB In20 Blk| | Rk Name No Yds Avg LG
1 Matt Cassel 1 57 57.0 57 0 i1 0 1 Rich Camarillo 468 19922 426 76
2 Tom Tupa 215 9602 44.7 73 30 51 1 2 Tom Yewcic 378 14553 385 70
3 Josh Miller 175 7628 436 69 16 53 1 3 Jeff Feagles 244 9626 39.5 74
4 Luke Prestridge 44 1884 428 89 5 8 0 4 Tom Tupa 215 9602 44.7 73
5 Rich Camarillo 468 19922 426 76 60 106 4 5 Tom Janik 243 9516 39.2 na
6 Mike Saxon 73 3096 424 59 7 25 3 6 Lee Johnson 203 8578 423 76
7 Chris Hanson 100 4227 423 70 17 34 1 7 Mike Patrick 225 8481 37.7 64
8 Lee Johnson 203 8578 423 76 22 57 0 8 Ken Walter 211 8141 38.6 58
9 Bryan  Wagner 37 1557 421 57 4 13 0 9 Josh Miller 175 7628 43.6 69

10 Todd Sauerbrun 10 408 408 58 O 2 0 10 Shawn McCarthy 169 6862 40.6 93

11 Bob Scarpitto 34 1382 40.6 8 na na 2 11 Terry  Swanson 127 5081 40.0 62

12 Shawn McCarthy 169 6862 406 93 7 35 2 12 Pat O'Neill 110 4355 39.6 67

13 Terry  Swanson 127 5081 40.0 62 na na 2 13 Chris Hanson 100 4227 42.3 70

14 Pat O'Neill 110 4355 396 67 9 39 0 14 Bruce  Barnes 100 3738 374 53

15 Jeff Feagles 244 9626 395 74 18 55 3 15 Mike Hubach 82 3118 38.0 69

16 Tom Janik 243 9516 39.2 na na na 1 16 Mike Saxon 73 3096 424 59

17 Adam  Wagner 14 548 39.1 54 0 0 o0 17 Eddie  Hare 83 3038 36.6 58

18 Ken Walter 211 8141 386 58 14 73 2 18 Pat Studstill 75 2859 38.1 57

19 Tom Yewcic 378 14553 385 70 na na 9 19 Tom Greene 61 2253 36.9 66

20 Pat Studstill 75 2859 381 57 na na 1 20 Jim Fraser 55 2044 37.2 68

21 Mike Hubach 82 3118 380 69 4 14 0 21 Jerrel  Wilson 54 1921 35.6 57

22 Mike Patrick 225 8481 377 64 20 25 3 22 Luke Prestridge 44 1884 42.8 89

23 Bruce  Barnes 100 3738 374 53 na na O 23 Bryan  Wagner 37 1557 42.1 57

24 Dave  Chapple 26 967 372 57 na na O 24 Bob Scarpitto 34 1382 40.6 87

25 Jim Fraser 55 2044 372 68 na na 2 25 Dave Chapple 26 967 37.2 57

26 Tom Greene 61 2253 369 66 na na 1 26 Alan Herline 25 861 344 50

27 Eddie  Hare 83 3038 366 58 11 20 1 27 Adam  Wagner 14 548 39.1 54

28 Brooks Barnard 10 365 365 49 1 4 0 28 Clyde  Washington 17 539 31.7 48

29 Babe Parilli 5 180 36.0 45 na na O 29 Todd Sauerbrun 10 408 40.8 58

30 Tom Brady 1 36 36.0 36 O 1 0 30 Brooks Barnard 10 365 36.5 49

31 Jerrel  Wilson 54 1921 356 57 4 14 0 31 Ken Hartly 9 266 29.6 41

32 Alan Herline 25 861 344 50 4 1 1 32 Ed Wilson 6 194 323 49

33 Ed Wilson 6 194 323 49 na na 1 33 Babe Parilli 5 180 36.0 45

34 Clyde  Washington 17 539 317 48 na na O 34 Jeff White 6 163 27.2 51

35 Adam  Vinatieri 2 60 30,0 33 0 2 0 35 Adam  Vinatieri 2 60 30.0 33

36 Ken Hartly 9 266 296 41 2 0 O 36 Matt  Cassel 1 57 57.0 57

37 Matt Bahr 1 29 29.0 29 1 0 o0 37 Tom Brady 1 36 36.0 36







NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

THE LAST TIME

| (REGULAR SEASON)

OVERTIME VICTORY
Patriots 23, Texans 20 at Houston on Nov. 23, 2003
OVERTIME LOSS
Jets 34, Patriots 31 at Gillette Stadium, Nov. 13, 2008
TIED GAME
Patriots 31, Chargers 31 at San Diego on Oct. 8, 1967
SHUTOUTS
Patriots: 13-0 at Buffalo on Dec. 28, 2008
Opponents:  0-21 at Miami on Dec. 10, 2006
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED BY OFFENSE, DEFENSE AND SPECIAL TEAMS

Patriots: at Cleveland on Dec. 5, 2004
AT LEAST 6 TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: 7 at Oakland on Dec. 14, 2008 (4, passing, 2 rushing, 1 kickoff return)

| GAME OPENING SCORES

SCORING A TOUCHDOWN ON OPENING KICKOFF

Patriots: at Cleveland on Dec. 5, 2004 (Bethel Johnson - 93 yards)
SCORING A TOUCHDOWN ON FIRST PLAY FROM SCRIMMAGE
Patriots:

Opponents:  Buffalo on Sept. 10, 2006 (London Fletcher-Baker 5-yd FR returned for TD)
SCORING A TOUCHDOWN ON OPENING DRIVES

Patriots: vs. Arizona on Dec. 21, 2008 (7-33; 3:47)

Opponents:  at New York Giants on Dec. 29, 2007 (7-74; 4:01)
SCORING A TOUCHDOWN ON FIRST TWO DRIVES

Patriots: vs. Arizona on Dec. 21, 2008 (7-33; 3:47)(7-55; 3:03)
Opponents:  Indianapolis on Nov. 5, 2006 (9-68; 4:43)(8-82; 4:29)
| OFFENSIVE TEAM TOTALS

400 TOTAL NET YARDS
Patriots: 441 vs Buffalo on Sep. 14, 2009 (73 rush, 368 pass)
Opponents: 404 at. San Diego on Oct. 12, 2008 (98 rush, 306 pass)
500 TOTAL NET YARDS
Patriots: 514 vs Arizona on Dec. 21, 2008 (183 rush, 331 pass)
Opponents: 525, at Miami on Sept. 4, 1994 (69 rush, 456 pass)
200 NET YARDS RUSHING
Patriots: 277, at Oakland on Dec. 14, 2008
Opponents: 216, vs. Miami on Sept. 21, 2008
300 NET YARDS RUSHING
Patriots: 328, vs. N.Y. Jets on Sept. 18, 1983
Opponents: 306, at Philadelphia on Nov. 4, 1990
300 NET YARDS PASSING
Patriots: 368 vs Buffalo on Sep. 14, 2009
Opponents: 330 at Miami on Nov. 23, 2008
400 NET YARDS PASSING
Patriots: 408 at Miami on Nov. 23, 2008
Opponents: 413, vs. Jacksonville on Sept. 22, 1996

NO SACKS ALLOWED
Patriots: at NY Jets on Sep. 20, 2009
Opponents:  at Indianapolis on Nov. 2, 2008

NO SACKS ALLOWED BY BOTH TEAMS
Both Teams: at Indianapolis on Nov. 2, 2008

NO TURNOVERS - BOTH TEAMS
Both Teams: at New York Jets on Sept. 9, 2007
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

THE LAST TIME

| INDIVIDUAL OFFENSIVE PERFORMANCES

RUSHING
100 YARDS RUSHING
Patriots: 117, Sammy Morris at. Oakland on Dec. 14, 2008

Opponents: 136, Fred Jackson at. Buffalo on Dec. 28, 2008

200 YARDS RUSHING
Patriots: 212, Tony Collins vs. NY Jets on Sept. 18, 1983
Opponents: 217, LaDainian Tomlinson at San Diego on Sept. 29, 2002

2 RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: 2, LaMont Jordan vs. Arizona on Dec. 21, 2008
Opponents: 4, Ronnie Brown vs. Miami on Sept. 21, 2008

3 OR MORE RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: 3, Corey Dillon vs. Detroit on Dec. 3, 2006
Opponents: 4, Ronnie Brown vs. Miami on Sept. 21, 2008

RECEIVING
10 OR MORE RECEPTIONS
Patriots: 12, Randy Moss and Wes Welker vs. Buffalo on Sep. 14, 2009
Opponents: 10, TJ Houshmandzadeh at Cincinnati on Oct. 1, 2007
100 YARDS RECEIVING
Patriots: 141, Randy Moss vs. Buffalo on Sep. 20, 2009
Opponents: 163, Donnie Avery vs. St. Louis on Oct. 26, 2008
2 RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: 2, Benjamin Watson vs. Buffalo on Sep 20, 2009
Opponents: 2, Plaxico Burress at New York Giants on Dec. 29, 2007
3 OR MORE RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: 3, Randy Moss at Miami on Nov. 23,2008
Opponents: 3, Marvin Harrison vs. Indianapolis on Sept. 19, 1999
4 OR MORE RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: 4, Randy Moss at Buffalo on Nov. 18, 2007
PASSING
300-YARD PASSER
Patriots: 368, Tom Brady vs. Buffalo on Sep 20, 2009
Opponents: 341, Chad Pennington at Miami on Nov. 23, 2008

400-YARD PASSER
Patriots: 415, Matt Cassel at Miami on Nov. 23, 2008
Opponents: 401, Kurt Warner vs. St. Louis on Nov. 18, 2001

4 TOUCHDOWN PASSES
Patriots: 4, Matt Cassel at. Oakland on Dec. 14, 2008
Opponents: 4, Eli Manning at New York Giants on Dec. 29, 2007

5 TOUCHDOWN PASSES
Patriots: 5, Tom Brady at Buffalo on Nov. 18, 2007
Opponents: 5, Dan Marino at Miami on Sept. 4, 1996
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

THE LAST TIME

| MULTIPLE MILESTONE PERFORMANCES

TWO 100-YARD RUSHERS
Patriots: Tony Collins (103) and Mark van Eeghen (100) at Seattle on Dec. 19, 1982
Opponents:  Randall Cunningham (124) and Heath Sherman (113) vs. Philadelphia on Nov. 4, 1990

2 RECEIVERS TO HAVE 10 OR MORE RECEPTIONS
Patriots: Randy Moss and Wes Welker (12) vs. Buffalo on Sep 20, 2009
Opponents:  none

TWO 100-YARD RECEIVERS
Patriots: Randy Moss (125),Wes Welker (120) at Miami on Nov. 23, 2008
Opponents: Jerricho Cotchery (121), Laveranues Coles (100) at New York Jets on Sept. 17, 2006

100-YARD RUSHER AND 100-YARD RECEIVER
Patriots: BenJarvus Green-Ellis (105 rush) and Wes Welker (107 rec.) vs. Buffalo on Nov. 9, 2008
Opponents:  Joseph Addai (112 rush and 114 rec.) at Indianapolis on Nov. 4, 2007

100-YARD RUSHER, 100-YARD RECEIVER, 300-YARD PASSER
Patriots: Laurence Maroney (103 rush), Randy Moss (115 rec.) and Tom Brady (311 passing) vs. Buffalo on Sept. 23, 2007
Opponents: E. James (104 rush), Marvin Harrison (128 rec.), Reggie Wayne (124 rec.)
and Peyton Manning (321 passing) vs. Indianapolis 11/7/05
TOUCHDOWN RUSH, TOUCHDOWN RECEPTION, TOUCHDOWN PASS
Patriots: David Patten (29-yd run, 91 and 6-yd rec., 60-yd pass) at Indianapolis on Oct. 21, 2001
Opponents:  none

| INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE PERFORMANCES

INTERCEPTION RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN
Patriots: 5 yards, Eugene Wilson (Kellen Clemens) vs. NY Jets on Dec. 16, 2007
Opponents: 26 yards, Aaron Scobel (Tom Brady) vs. Buffalo on Sep. 20, 2009

TWO INTERCEPTIONS RETURNED FOR TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: Otis Smith (76 yards) and Ty Law (46 yards) at Carolina on Jan. 6, 2002

AT LEAST TWO INTERCEPTIONS
Patriots: 2, Asante Samuel (AJ Feeley) vs. Philadelphia on Nov. 25, 2007
Opponents: 2, Cato June vs. Indianapolis on Nov. 5, 2006

AT LEAST THREE INTERCEPTIONS
Patriots: 3, Asante Samuel vs. Chicago on Nov. 26, 2006
Opponents: 3, Greg Wesley at Kansas City on Nov. 27, 2005

FUMBLE RECOVERED IN THE END ZONE FOR A TOUCHDOWN
Patriots: Jarvis Green vs. Baltimore on Nov. 28, 2004
Opponents:  Leonard Little at St. Louis on Nov. 7, 2004

FUMBLE RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN
Patriots: Ellis Hobbs (35 yards) at Buffalo on Nov. 18, 2007
Opponents:  Jason Hatcher (29 yards) at Dallas on Oct. 14, 2007
AT LEAST THREE QUARTERBACK SACKS

Patriots: 3, Mike Vrabel vs. Miami on Dec. 23, 2007
Opponents: 3, Mike Mamula at Philadelphia on Dec. 19, 1999
SAFETY
Patriots: Ty Warren sack of JP Losman vs. Buffalo on Sept. 10, 2006

Opponents:  Tom Brady (sacked) fumble recovered in end zone by Heath Evans (Jared DeVries)
vs. Detroit on Dec. 3, 2006
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2009 STATS PACK

THE LAST TIME

INDIVIDUAL SPECIAL TEAMS PERFORMANCES

KICKOFF RETURNED FOR TOUCHDOWN
Patriots: Ellis Hobbs (95 yards) at Oakland on Dec. 14, 2008
Opponents:  Justin Miller (91 yards) at Oakland on Dec. 14, 2008

PUNT RETURNED FOR TOUCHDOWN
Patriots: Troy Brown (68 yards) at Carolina on Jan. 6, 2002
Opponents:  Pacman Jones (81 yards) at Tennessee on Dec. 31, 2006

BLOCKED PUNT
Patriots: Kelley Washington (Ben Graham) vs. NY Jets on Dec. 16, 2007
Opponents:  David Bowens (Chris Hanson) vs. NY Jets on Dec. 16, 2007

BLOCKED PUNT RETURNED/RECOVERED FOR A TOUCHDOWN
Patriots: Tedy Bruschi (4 yards) at Baltimore on Oct. 6, 1996
Opponents:  David Bowens (Chris Hanson) 26 yards vs. NY Jets on Dec. 16, 2007

BLOCKED FIELD GOAL ATTEMPT
Patriots: Richard Seymour (Robbie Gould) 45-yard attempt vs. Chicago on Nov. 26, 2006
Opponents: Domonique Foxworth (Stephen Gostkowski) 37-yard attempt vs. Denver on Sept. 24, 2006

MULTIPLE BLOCKED KICKS

Patriots: Chad Eaton at Buffalo on Dec. 17, 2000 (2 Steve Christie FG Attempts)
FAKE PUNT
Patriots: vs. Cincinnati on Dec. 12, 2004 (Upback Larry Izzo rush for 0 yds)

FAKE FIELD GOAL ATTEMPT
Patriots: vs. St. Louis on Nov. 7, 2004 (Vinatieri TD pass to Troy Brown)
Opponents:  vs. Cincinnati on Dec. 12, 2004 (Holder Kyle Larson 19-yd TD run)

FAKE PAT ATTEMPT
Patriots: Kansas City on Sept. 22, 2002 (Ken Walter run failed)

BLOCKED PAT
Patriots: Vince Wilfork at Oakland on Dec. 14, 2008 (Sebastian Janikowski)
Opponents:  Tony Brown at Tennessee on Dec. 31, 2006 (Stephen Gostkowski)

PAT KICK MISSED (not blocked)
Patriots: Adam Vinatieri vs. Buffalo on Oct. 27, 1996 (wide left)
Opponents:  Doug Pelfrey at Cincinnati on Sept. 18, 1994 (wide right)

4 FIELD GOALS IN A GAME
Patriots: Stephen Gostkowski (4-of-4) vs. Arizona on December 21, 2008
Opponents:  Lawrence Tynes (4-of-4) at Kansas City on Nov. 27, 2005

5 FIELD GOALS IN A GAME
Patriots: Adam Vinatieri (5-of-5) vs. Buffalo on Nov. 14, 2004
Opponents:  Olindo Mare (6-0f-6) vs. Miami on Oct. 17, 1999

Bold Indicates 2009 Entry
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